
After you connect your watch with the APP and open the location 

permission,the weather interface will display current temperature and 

weather.

Weather

After you connect your watch with the APP and open Information Push 

in APP and the watch can receive the corresponding message. 

Information

After the watch connecting with the app and the Female Health Reminder 

is enabled in app, the message from Female Health Reminder can be 

checked on watch.

Female Health

* More functions please refer to the actual content!

Slide down to view the sho爀琀cut menu

Slide left to the 
function inte爀昀ace

Scroll up to view instant messages

Slide right to the
function list

Smart Watch Features

Functional overview:

BT Calling, Menu Style, Non-disturb, Mute, Brightness Adjustment, 

Light Up, Find Phone, Torch Light, Settings, etc.

*The function can be accessed by sliding down in home screen.

Control Center

It displays the step number, distance and calories on the same day. 

You can set a goal in app, including step number, distance and 

calories.

Movement Data

Enter the interface for heart rate measurement when the green light at 

the bottom is on it will start testing.Heart rate data will be shown within 40s.

Heart rate

When the watch is connected to Bluetooth, you can view your contacts 

and recent calls, as well as make calls.

BT Call

The interface displays the monitoring result of your sleep on the same 

day. The data is updated every day.Connect it to the APP and you can 

upload and save the data synchronously.The device will recalculate the 

data information for the new day. 

Sleep

Enter the interface for blood oxygen measurement. When the red light

at the bottom is on it will start testing.The measurement will be 

completed with in 30~60s and has a vibration reminder.

Blood oxygen

Smart Watch Features Smart Watch Features

Options for Multi-sport modes: Outdoor running, Cycling, Skipping

Badminton, Walking, Yoga and baseball ect.

Sports

Enter the breathing interface, select the time and speed you want to train, 

and then follow the watch command to inhale and exhale.

Breathing training

After the watch is connected to the app,  enter to the interface of voice 

assistant, and click the screen to start, then you can talk to the watch, 

the watch will follow your instructions.

Voice assistant

After the watch connecting with the app,you can control the state of your 

phone music player (Pause or start, volume control and switch song).

*If you want to play the music by watch, please turn on "Setting-Sound 
Vibration-Media Audio�

Music

The crossed-out garbage can means that you are legally obliged to collect
these devices separately from unsorted municipal waste. Disposal in the

residual waste bin or yellow bin is prohibited. lf the products contain

batteries or accumulators that are not permanently installed, they must

be removed before disposal and disposed of separately as batteries.

Owners of old devices can hand them in within the framework of the options set up and

available by public waste disposal authorities for returning or collecting old devices to

ensure that the old devices are properly disposed of.

We would like to point out to all end users of waste electrical and electronic equipment

that they are responsible for deleting personal data on the old equipment to be

disposed of.

We, IMlKI Co, Ltd, hereby declare that this device complies with the basic

requirements and the other applicable provisions of the EU Declaration of

Conformity according to the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU and

the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. The full EU declaration of conformity can

be found on the website:

https://www.imikilife.com/declarations

Manufacturer: IMIKI Co.,Ltd

Address:1401F, South Area, Jingji Yujing Times Building, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Disposal of electrical and electronic equipment

Possibilities of returning old appliances

Data protection

Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne bedeutet, dass Sie gesetzlich verpflichtet

sind, diese Geräte einer vom unsortierten Siedlungsabfall getrennten

Erfassung zuzuführen. Die Entsorgung über die Restmülltonne oder die

gelbe Tonne ist untersagt. Enthalten die Produkte Batterien oder Akkus,

die nicht fest verbaut sind, müssen diese vor der Entsorgung entnommen

und getrennt als Batterie entsorgt werden.

Besitzer von Altgeräten können diese im Rahmen der durch öffentlich-rechtlichen
Entsorgungsträger eingerichteten und zur Verfügung stehenden Möglichkeiten der

Rückgabe oder Sammlung von Altgeräten abgeben, damit eine ordnungsgemäße

Entsorgung der Altgeräte sichergestellt ist.

Wir weisen alle Endnutzer von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten darauf hin, dass Sie für

das Löschen personenbezogener Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten selbst

verantwortlich sind.

Hiermit erklären wir, IMIKI Co., Ltd., dass dieses Gerät den grundlegenden

Anforderungen und den übrigen anwendbaren Bestimmungen der

EU-Konformitätserklärung nach der Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU und

der RoHS Richtline 2011/65/EU entsprechen. Die vollständige

EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der Website:

https://www.imikilife.com/declarations

Hersteller: IMIKI Co.,Ltd

Adresse: 1401F, South Area, Jingji Yujing Times Building, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten

Möglichkeiten der Rückgabe von Altgeräten

Datenschutz

User Manual

Scan the QR code to get the
manual in more languages

The MAC address on the �Setting”-�About” page could help you identify 
your device on the scanning list.

How To Download & Connect To APP

Pairing

Scan the following QR code, download and install the IMIKI Life App.

" Scan QR Code and Download "

Go to IMIKI Life APP, click add devices

Open the App and set up your pro昀椀le

Choose your HOLO 2  watch on the scanning list

Finish

Use the Touch Screen Specifications

Model: IMIKI HOLO 2

Battery Capacity: 280mAh

Typical Usage: 7 Days

Charging Voltage: 3.8V

Water & Dust Proof: 1 ATM

BT Version: BT 5.2

Frequency Band: 2.402MHz - 2480MHz

Max. Signal Transmission: </= 10dBm

Warranty Service
This product comes with a one-year free warranty for the mainboard from the date 
of purchase, covering issues caused by manufacturing, materials, or design. The 
battery and charger are covered for six months. The warranty does not cover faults 
caused by the user, including damage due to unauthorized disassembly or 
modification, accidental drops, human error, third-party negligence, misuse (e.g., 
water damage, impact cracks, scratches on external components), or any other 
form of misuse. To claim the warranty, a warranty card stamped with the purchase 
date and location must be provided. For repairs, please bring the product to our 
company or an authorized distributor. All product functions are subject to the 
actual physical product.

Die MAC-Adresse auf der Seite "Einstellungen" - "Über" könnte Ihnen helfen, 
Ihr Gerät in der Scanliste zu identi昀椀zieren.

So herunterladen und verbinden Sie sich mit der App

Kopplung

Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code, laden Sie die IMIKI Life App herunter 
und installieren Sie sie.

 "QR Code scannen und herunterladen"

Gehen Sie zu IMIKI Life APP, klicken Sie auf Geräte hinzufügen

Ö昀昀nen Sie die App und erstellen Sie Ihr Pro昀椀l

Wählen Sie Ihre HOLO 2 Uhr aus der Scannliste

Beenden

Spezifikationen

Modell: IMIKI HOLO 2

Batteriekapazität: 280mAh

Typischer Gebrauch: 7 Tage

Ladespennung: 3.8V

Wasser- und Staubschutz: 1 ATM

BT Version: BT 5.2

Frequenzband: 2.402MHz - 2480MHz

Max. Signalübertragung: </= 10dBm

Garantieservice
Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine einjährige kostenlose Garantie für die Mainboard 
ab dem Kaufdatum, die Probleme abdeckt, die durch Herstellung, Materialien oder 
Design verursacht werden. Batterie und Ladegerät sind sechs Monate abgedeckt. 
Die Garantie deckt keine vom Benutzer verursachten Mängel ab, einschließlich 
Schäden durch unbefugte Demontage oder Modifikation, versehentliche Tropfen, 
menschliche Fehler, Fahrlässigkeit Dritter, Missbrauch (z. B. Wasserschäden, 
Aufprallrisse, Kratzer an externen Komponenten) oder jede andere Form von 
Missbrauch. Um die Garantie zu beanspruchen, muss eine Garantiekarte mit dem 
Kaufdatum und dem Ort gestempelt werden. Für Reparaturen bringen Sie das 
Produkt bitte zu unserem Unternehmen oder einem autorisierten Händler. Alle 
Produktfunktionen unterliegen dem tatsächlichen physischen Produkt.

 "Ayarlar" - "Hakkında" sayfasındaki MAC adresi, tarama listesinde cihazınızı
 tanımlamanıza yardımcı olabilir.

APP'ye nasıl indirilir ve bağlanır

Çiftleştirme

Aşağıdaki QR kodunu tarayın, IMIKI Life Uygulamasını indirin ve yükleyin.

 " QR Kodu Tarayın ve İndir "

IMIKI Life APP'ye gidin, cihazlar eklemeyi tıklayın

Uygulamayı açın ve pro昀椀linizi oluşturun

Tarama listesinden HOLO 2 saatinizi seçin

Bitirmek

Özellikler

Model: IMIKI HOLO 2

Pil Kapasitesi: 280mAh

Tipik Kullanım: 7 Gün
Şarj Voltajı: 3.8V
Su ve toza dayanıklı: 1 ATM
BT Sürümü: BT 5.2

Frekans Bantı: 2.402MHz - 2480MHz
Maks. Sinyal İletimi: </= 10dBm

Garanti Servisi
Bu ürün, üretim, malzemeler veya tasarımdan kaynaklanan sorunları kapsayan satın 
alma tarihinden itibaren ana kartın bir yıllık ücretsiz garantisi ile birlikte gelir. 
Batarya ve şarj cihazı altı ay boyunca kapalı. Garanti, yetkisiz demontaj veya 
modifikasyon, kazara damlalar, insan hatası, üçüncü taraf ihmal, kötüye kullanım 
(örneğin su hasarı, darbe çatlakları, dış bileşenlerdeki çizikler) veya başka herhangi 
bir kötüye kullanım biçimi nedeniyle kullanıcının neden olduğu hataları kapsamaz. 
Garanti talep etmek için, satın alma tarihi ve yeri ile damgalanmış bir garanti kartı 
sağlanmalıdır. Tamir için lütfen ürünü şirketimize veya yetkili bir distribütöre getirin. 
Tüm ürün fonksiyonları gerçek fiziksel ürüne tabidir.

L'indirizzo MAC sulla pagina "Impostazioni" - "Informazioni" potrebbe aiuta爀琀i a 
identi昀椀care il tuo dispositivo nell'elenco di scansione.

Come scaricare e connettersi all'app

accoppiamento

Scansiona il seguente codice QR, scarica e installa l'App IMIKI Life.

 " Scansione codice QR e download "

Vai a IMIKI Life APP, fai clic su Aggiungi dispositivi

Apri l'App e con昀椀gura il tuo pro昀椀lo

Scegli il tuo orologio HOLO 2 nella lista di scansione

Finisci

Specificazioni

Modello: IMIKI HOLO 2

Capacità della batteria: 280mAh

Uso tipico: 7 giorni

Tensione di ricarica: 3.8V

Prova dell'acqua e della polvere: 1 ATM

Versione BT: BT 5.2

Banda di frequenza: 2.402MHz - 2480MHz

Max. Trasmissione del segnale: </= 10dBm

Servizio di garanzia
Questo prodotto viene fornito con una garanzia gratuita di un anno per la scheda 
principale dalla data di acquisto, che copre problemi causati dalla fabbricazione, 
dai materiali o dal design. La batteria e il caricabatteria sono coperti per sei mesi. 
La garanzia non copre i difetti causati dall'utente, inclusi i danni dovuti a 
smontaggio o modifica non autorizzati, cadute accidentali, errore umano, negligenza 
di terzi, uso improprio (ad es. danni idrici, crepe da impatto, graffi su componenti 
esterni) o qualsiasi altra forma di uso improprio. Per richiedere la garanzia, è 
necessario fornire una carta di garanzia timbrata con la data e la posizione 
dell'acquisto. Per le riparazioni, si prega di portare il prodotto alla nostra azienda 
o a un distributore autorizzato. Tutte le funzioni del prodotto sono soggette al 
prodotto fisico effettivo.

ท่ีอยู่ MAC ในหน้า "การต้ังค่า" - "เก่ียวกับ" อาจช่วยให้คุณระบุอุปกรณ์ของคุณในรายการสแกน

วิธีดาวน์โหลดและเชื่อมต่อกับ APP

การจับคู่

สแกนรหัส QR ต่อไปนี้ ดาวน์โหลดและติดตั้งแอป IMIKI Life

 " สแกนรหัส QR และดาวน์โหลด "

ไปท่ี IMIKI Life APP คลิกเพิ่มอุปกรณ์

เปิดแอพและตั้งค่าโปรไฟล์ของคุณ

เลือกนาฬิกา HOLO 2 ของคุณจากรายการสแกน

เสร็จส้ิน

ข้อมูลจำเพาะ

รุ่น: IMIKI HOLO 2

ความจุแบตเตอร่ี: 280mAh

การใช้งานทั่วไป: 7 วัน

แรงดันไฟฟ้าชาร์จ: 3.8V

หลักฐานน้ำและฝุ่น: 1 ATM

รุ่น BT: BT 5.2

วงความถ่ี: 2.402MHz - 2480MHz

สูงสุด การส่งสัญญาณ: </= 10dBm

บริการรับประกัน
ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้มาพร้อมกับการรับประกันฟรีหนึ่งปีสําหรับกระดานเมน ต้ังแต่วันที่ซื้อ ครอบคลุมปัญหาที่เกิด
จากการผลิต วัสดุ หรือการออกแบบ แบตเตอร่ีและเครื่องชาร์จถูกปกคลุมเป็นเวลาหกเดือน การรับประกั
นไม่ครอบคลุมความผิดพลาดที่เกิดขึ้นโดยผู้ใช ้รวมถึงความเสียหายเนื่องจากการถอดประกอบหรือการป
รับเปลี่ยนโดยไม่ได้รับอนุญาต การตกโดยไม่ตั้งใจ ความผิดพลาดของมนุษย ์ความละเลยของบุคคลท่ีสาม
 การใช้งานผิด เพ่ือขอรับการรับประกัน ต้องให้บัตรรับประกันที่มีประทับตราวันที่ซื้อและสถานที่ สำหรับ
การซ่อมแซม โปรดนำสินค้าไปยัง บริษัท ของเราหรือผู้จําหน่ายที่ได้รับอนุญาต ฟังก์ชั่นของผลิตภัณฑ์ทั้ง
หมดข้ึนอยู่กับผลิตภัณฑ์ทางกายภาพจริง

93*93mm

材质:128g双铜过哑油
装订方式:骑马钉

https://manuals.plus/m/13ace2df582a1a8d0de7b8a5f210281b1c0579f9e595443bc34fd8638f0e9144

